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POWER DRILL
DRILL BITS 

TIGHTENING TOOL WITH TORQUE CONTROL 
 TORQUE CONTROLLED SCREWDRIVER + TORX BIT

LEVEL TOOL

suitable to the structure & fastening components

tightening torque: 2 Nm 

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
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INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLATION:
Drill the support using a tool suitable for the substrate.
If the substrate is uneven, level the profile by adding Sabco
wedging set.

Adjust and fix the rail to the fixing points using the
appropriate wrench.

ONE SIDE WEDGE

Apply pressure to the tool

ONE SIDE to insert the

wedges into the rail.

Clip on the exterior

cladding.

Clip on the exterior seal.

 Insert the glass and

adjust to plumb using the

level.

 Insert and screw on the

top wedge.

Clip on the cladding.

 Insert the press-in

gasket.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Glue the end cap to the end

of the rail.
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INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLATION
Drill the support using a tool suitable for the substrate. If the substrate is uneven, level the
profile by adding Sabco wedging set. Adjust and fix the rail to the fixing points using the
appropriate wrench.

DOUBLE SIDE WEDGE

Install the wedges in the rail.

Insert the glass and adjust to

plumb using the level.

Insert and screw in the top

wedges.

Clip on the claddings.

Insert the press-in gasket.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Glue the end cap to the end of

the rail.
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Drainage in the SABCO guardrail is achieved by drilling the aluminium profile and the finishing
cladding according to the diagrams below. As the rail must be set in a straight line (without
distortion), the water drains naturally from both sides of the rail. Depending on the situation,
holes with a diameter of 8 mm can be drilled on-site in the plug and in the profile for water
drainage.    

DRAINAGE & EXPANSION 

Taking account of expansion to ensure performance of the profiles.EXPANSION
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HOW TO MAKE A DRAINAGE 
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HOW TO MAKE A DRAINAGE 
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RAIL AND CLADDING EXPANTION INFORMATION
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Product Code

87-0070CALE12

87-0070CALE15

87-0070CALE08

87-0070CALE19

87-0070CALE10

87-0070CALE26
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Wedge Colour /
Product Code

White - 87-0070CALE1S10

Green - 87-0070CALE1S08

Black - 87-0070CALE1S06
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